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HOW TO READ THESE CHARTS

¢ "Group" refers to the results from your division/location.
¢ "ABC Total" refers to the results from the entire organization.

¢ The percentages in the example below represent the distribution of findings based on the scale

indicated in the chart.

Overall Job Satisfaction

Thiz summarizes the
positive score (top 2).
It iz a handy way to

Owerall, how would you rate your satisfaction with your job at this time?
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compare findings.
— Industry benchmark
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—the sub-group scores as
compared to the averall
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Overall Job Satisfaction

Overall, how would you rate your satisfaction with your job at this time?

9% 35% 40% 13% 3%
ABC Total | | | | | | 44%,
l 1 I 1 |
36% 36% 21% 7%
Group | | | | |  72%
l 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
Overall Job Definition
How well defined are the requirements and responsibilities of your job?
8% 38% 40% 11% 3%
ABC Total | | | 46%
l 1 I 1
21% 50% 29%
Group | | | ! 71%

(53%)

(65%)

I:I Extremely well defined |:| Very well defined |:| Somewhat well defined |:| Not very well defined |:| Not at all well defined

Workload

Which of the following statements best describes your workload at ABC?

28% 46% 15% 10%
ABC Total | |
I 1 1 1 1
21% 64% 14%
Group | | |
I 1 I 1

I:‘ You continually have more |:| You find your workload to be |:| You find your workload to be about what I:' You often find that you do

work than you can finish challenging but fair you can handle comfortably not have enough to do

Anticipated Tenure

From this point on, how long do you see yourself working at ABC?

5% 8% 17% 17% 11% 42%
ABC Total | | | | | | |

14% 14% 36% 14% 21%
Group | | | | | |

I:‘ Less than 1 I:‘ 1 year up to 2 I:‘ 2yearsupto5 I:‘ 5 years up to 10 I:‘ 10 years up to 15 I:‘ 15 years or

year years years years years
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Loyalty Matrix

ABC Total
Committed 133334444444 Satisfied
Loyalists 133333333344 ; Opportunists
43% 133433433444 1%
1133444
n 1333333344 bicsatisfied
ange @ | L. ..4is30s5a3as 111111111111t Issatisrie
Seekers aasiaaiaas 111 compromisers
11% 45%
13333333444
Group
i34 33444444
Committed 1131313114144 satisfied
Loyalists 33433433444 1333344 Opportunists
64% 133333334444 7%
33433433444
1111
Change 1113111114 Dissatisfied
Seek 1334434 C i
- 13333333444 N P

DEFINITIONS/INDUSTRY BENCHMARK:

Committed Loyalists: Extremely/very satisfied and plan to stay two or more years. (49%)
Satisfied Opportunists: Extremely/very satisfied and plan to leave within two years. (4%)
Dissatisfied Compromisers: Somewhat/not very/not at all satisfied and plan to stay two or more years. (30%)
Change Seekers: Somewhat/not very/not at all satisfied and plan to leave within two years. (17%)

The top ten drivers of job satisfaction at ABC are:

1. The level of reward and recognition provided.
2. The opportunity to make suggestions and be involved in the work you do.

3. How well ABC lives up to the values of Integrity, Action, Productivity and Employer of Choice,
especially using team work, effective communications and tools to enhance performance.
4. How well job responsibilities are defined.

5. The opportunity to learn new skills and grow.

6. The division of work within the department.

7. The opportunity for advancement.

8. The effectiveness of overall communications within ABC.

9. ABC’s commitment to quality.

10. The level of positive momentum over the past 12 months.
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Job Satisfaction Profile

Senior management (Vice President or Director)

13% 43% 31% 10% 3%

I I I I | | s6%
I 1 1 1 | |

21% 36% 21% 21%

I I I I | 57%
I 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

Your current immediate supervisor

25% 38% 26% 7% 4%
63%

29% 57% 14%

I | | 86%
I 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

The overall work environment/culture at this organization

9% 35% 39% 13% 4%

I I I I | | 44%
1 1 1 1 1 1

14% 29% 43% 7% 7%

I I I | | | 43%
1 1 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

Your physical working conditions

14% 48% 29% 7% 2%

I | || 62%
| 1 1 1 (|

14% 36% 36% 14%

I I I | | 50%
1 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

Your opportunities for advancement

7% 28% 32% 16% 17%

— I I I | 35%
| 1 1 1 I 1

8% 33% 50% 8%

I | | 41%
| 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

The amount of ongoing training and development you receive

6% 24% 34% 21% 15%

— I I I | 30%
I 1 1 1 1 1

8% 31% 38% 15% 8%

I I I I I | 39%
| 1 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied
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(53%)

(46%)

(56%)

(30%)

(33%)
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Job Satisfaction Profile

The level of reward and recognition at this organization

5% 21% 34% 22% 19%

I I I | 26%
I 1 1 1 1 1

7% 29% 36% 29%

— I | | 36%
I 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

The tools and resources available to you

6% 29% 38% 18% 8%
I I | | 35%
1 I 1 I 1 1
7% 21% 57% 7% 7%
! ! 28%

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

Your opportunity to make suggestions and be involved in your work

10% 37% 34% 12% 8%

I I I I I | 47%
1 1 1 1 1 1

29% 43% 14% 14%

I I I | | 72%
1 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

This organization's attention to safety

24% 48% 21% 6% 2%
72%
I 1 1 1
64% 29% 7%
I I || 93%

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

The division of work within your department/organization

7% 33% 40% 13% 7%
(F— I I | | 40%
I I I 1 1 |
21% 21% 43% 14%

I I I I | 42%
1 ! 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied

This organization's commitment to customer service

10% 41% 35% 9% 5%

I I I I | | 51%
I 1 1 1 1 1

14% 43% 21% 14% 7%

I I I I | | 57%
| 1 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied
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(29%)

(40%)

(44%)

(65%)

(44%)

(61%)
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Job Satisfaction Profile

Your work schedule

17% 41% 26% 8% 7%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! 58% (58%)
21% 57% 14% 7%
Group | ! ! ! ! 78%
I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
The people you work with/your co-workers
24% 48% 24% 3%1%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! 72% (60%)
36% 14% 14%
Group | | | | | 72%
I I I 1 1
I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
Your opportunity to learn new skills and grow
9% 32% 32% 16% 10%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! | ! 41% (44%)
15% 38% 31% 15%
Group | | | | 530,
I | I 1
I:' Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
The organization's commitment to quality
9% 35% 36% 13% 6%
ABC Total | | | | I 44%,
l 1 1 1 1 1
14% 29% 43% 7% 7%
Group I I e — 172
l 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
Work Profile
Interesting
47% 38% 10% 3%2%
ABC Total ! | | 85% (70%)
71% 21% 7%
Group |

| 929%
1 1

I:I Agree strongly I:I Agree somewhat I:I Neither agree nor disagree I:I Disagree somewhat I:I Disagree strongly

Challenging
51% 35% 9% 3%2%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! !! 86% (73%)
79% 14% 7%
Group |

| | 93%
I 1

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly
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Work Profile

Stressful
36% 37% 18% 6% 3%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 73% (65%)
36% 43% 7% 7% 7%
Group | | — —

| 79%
I 1 1 1 1 1

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly

Enjoyable

26% 43% 20% 7% 4%
ABC Total |

1 1 1 |
71% 14% 7% 7%

! 69% (56%)

Group |
1 1 1

! 85%

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly

Repetitive

22% 38% 24% 10% 5%

ABC Total ! ! ! | ! ! 60% (70%)

7% 29% 14% 21% 29%
Group — | | |

! 36%

I:' Agree strongly I:' Agree somewhat I:' Neither agree nor disagree I:' Disagree somewhat I:' Disagree strongly

Respected

18% 40% 18% 14% 10%
ABC Total |

7% 57% 21% 7% 7%

Group | | | | | | 64%
1 1 1 1 1 1

! 58% (50%)

I:I Agree strongly I:I Agree somewhat I:I Neither agree nor disagree I:I Disagree somewhat I:I Disagree strongly

Makes good use of your abilities and skills

32% 41% 11% 10% 7%
ABC Total | | | | |
1

! 73% (58%)

50% 29% 7% 7% 7%
Group ! | ! ! ! ! 79%

I:I Agree strongly I:I Agree somewhat I:I Neither agree nor disagree I:I Disagree somewhat I:I Disagree strongly

Contributes to the success of the organization

48% 36% 11% 3%2%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! H 84% (79%)
57% 36% 7%
Group | | |
I 1 1

! 93%

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly
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Fulfillment of Mission

In your opinion, which of the following statements best describes how well ABC fulfills its mission statement,
vision or corporate values?

7% 34% 45% 11% 4%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! | ! 41%  (53%)
11% 11% 56% 11% 11%
Group | | | | | |  22%
I | | | I 1
I:' Extremely well I:' Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:' Not at all well
Fulfillment of Values
Action: deeds not words
4% 27% 45% 19% 4%
ABC Total had | | | | 31%
| | | 1
7% 29% 36% 29%
Group | | | | ! 36%

I I |
I:I Extremely well I:I Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:I Not at all well

Productivity: efficiently building ships while maintaining the highest quality standards through continuous
improvement and innovation

6% 33% 39% 17% 5%
ABC Total | | | | | | 399%
I 1 I I I 1
7% 57% 14% 14% 7%
Group | | | | | | 64%
I 1 1 I I 1
I:' Extremely well I:' Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:' Not at all well
Integrity: doing the right thing for the right reason using truth, fairness and respect
7% 29% 35% 20% 8%
ABC Total — | | | 36%
| 1 1 1 1
7% 50% 14% 29%
Group | | | 57%
I 1 1 I 1
I:I Extremely well I:I Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:I Not at all well
Professionalism: treating both internal and external customers with dignity and respect
12% 39% 34% 11% 3%
ABC Total | | | | | 51%
| 1 1 1 |
29% 29% 29% 14%
Group | | | ! 58%

1 1 1
I:I Extremely well I:I Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:I Not at all well
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Fulfillment of Values

Customer satisfaction: honoring customer needs and meeting or exceeding expectations

10% 41% 38% 9% 2%
ABC Total | | | | ! ! 51%

21% 50% 14% 14%
Group | | | | ! 71%

1 I I
I:' Extremely well I:' Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:' Not at all well

Employer of choice: using teamwork, effective communications and tools to enhance performance and achieve
goals in a safe and productive work environment

9% 30% 35% 18% 8%
ABC Total |

I 1 1 )
29% 21% 29% 21%

Group | | ! | ! 50%

1 1
I:‘ Extremely well I:‘ Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:‘ Not at all well

39%

Employer of choice: providing competitive compensation and benefits as well as recognition for
performance/achievement of goals

12% 34% 36% 13% 5%
ABC Total | | | | 46%
1 1 1 1
29% 36% 29% 7%
Group | | | | | 65%
1 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely well I:I Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:I Not at all well
Employer of choice: building strength through diversity of employees and customers
9% 34% 44% 10% 3%
ABC Total | | | | | | 43%
1 1 1 1 —
21% 29% 29% 21%
Group | | | | ! 50%

1
I:‘ Extremely well I:‘ Very well I:‘ Somewhat well |:| Not very well I:‘ Not at all well

Recent Direction

How much do you agree or disagree that, in the past 12 months, your experience of working at ABC has
improved and that the organization is moving in a positive direction overall?

30% 38% 16% 10% 6%
ABC Total | | | I | |
|

68% (47%)
I I I 1 I

43% 43% 14%

Group ! ! ! ! 86%

I:' Agree strongly I:' Agree somewhat I:' Neither agree nor disagree I:' Disagree somewhat I:' Disagree strongly

ABC EOS / Human Resources - page 9 of 27 |nslqht|lnk



Optimism

The future of the organization

20% 43% 29% 7% 1%
ABC Total | | | |
I 1 1 1
14% 43% 29% 7% 7%
Group I I I le] | 57%
I 1 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely optimistic I:I Very optimistic I:I Somewhat optimistic I:I Not very optimistic I:I Not at all optimistic
The future of the industry
21% 46% 28% 4%1%
ABC Total | | | |
I 1 1 (|
21% 36% 36% 7%
Group | | | | | 57%
I 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely optimistic I:I Very optimistic I:I Somewhat optimistic I:I Not very optimistic I:I Not at all optimistic
The future of the economy overall
11% 27% 43% 16% 3%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 38% (34%)
7% 36% 14% 29% 14%
Group | | | | | | 43%
I 1 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely optimistic I:I Very optimistic I:I Somewhat optimistic I:I Not very optimistic I:I Not at all optimistic
The future of your career
19% 45% 28% 6% 2%
ABC Total | | | 64% (48%)
I I 1 1 |
14% 43% 36% 7%
Group | | | | | 57%
1 1

I:I Extremely optimistic I:I Very optimistic I:I Somewhat optimistic I:I Not very optimistic I:I Not at all optimistic
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Culture Importance vs. Performance Gaps

CULTURE - ABC Total Importance Performance Gap
You feel that people primarily get ahead in your organization based 0 0 )

on the merits of their work 89% 38% 51%
All employees are accountable for their conduct and performance 95% 52% 43%
Employees at your organization trust and respect each other 91% 50% 41%
Corrective actions are taken when employees do not meet 0 0 )

performance standards 85% 4% A1%
Recognition and rewards are based on merit at your organization 86% 47% 39%
Conflicts at your organization are resolved effectively 91% 52% 39%
Employee loyalty is both valued and rewarded at this organization 87% 49% 38%
Policies are carried out in a fair and just manner 91% 56% 35%
This organization has established a culture that communicates high 0 0 0

integrity and ethical values 89% 55% 34%
There is a good sense of morale among the people you work with 91% 58% 33%
You understand what it takes to advance your career at your 0 0 )

organization 89% 56% 33%
Assignments are fairly distributed at your organization 86% 56% 30%
Employees are encouraged to learn from their mistakes rather than 0 0 )

being reprimanded for them 87% 58% 29%
You are able to find a satisfactory balance between personal/family 92% 66% 26%

obligations and career responsibilities at your organization

CULTURE - Group Importance Performance Gap
Corrective actions are taken when employees do not meet 0 0 )

performance standards 93% 29% 64%
You feel that people primarily get ahead in your organization based 0 0 )

on the merits of their work 100% 43% 57%
Recognition and rewards are based on merit at your organization 100% 43% 57%
All employees are accountable for their conduct and performance 100% 43% 57%
Employee loyalty is both valued and rewarded at this organization 93% 50% 43%
Employees at your organization trust and respect each other 93% 50% 43%
You are able to find a satisfactory balance between personal/family 0 ) )

obligations and career responsibilities at your organization 100% 57% 43%
Assignments are fairly distributed at your organization 93% 50% 43%
Employees are encouraged to learn from their mistakes rather than 0 0 )

being reprimanded for them 93% 57% 36%
There is a good sense of morale among the people you work with 100% 64% 36%
This organization has established a culture that communicates high 0 0 )

integrity and ethical values 93% 57% 36%
Policies are carried out in a fair and just manner 93% 71% 22%
Conflicts at your organization are resolved effectively 93% 71% 22%
You understand what it takes to advance your career at your 79% 64% 15%

organization

Note: This table compares the stated importance of each Culture attribute against your group's performance
on each of the same attributes. Look for problems areas where the total performance score is significantly
lower than the importance score. Gaps of 20 or more percentage points should be priorities for action.
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Workplace Comparison

Efficiency of operations

6% 32% 30% 27% 5%
I I I | | 38%
1 1 I 1 1
33% 25% 42%
I I | 33%
1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Overall work culture/environment
12% 40% 34% 13% 2%
| | | | 52%
1 1 I |
54% 15% 31%
| 54%
1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Openness to innovation
12% 42% 30% 14% 2%
I I I || 54%
1 1 1 |
23% 62% 8% 8%
I | 85%
| 1 I 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Treatment of employees
10% 34% 32% 17% 7%
I I | | 44%
1 1 1 1 1
50% 21% 29%
I I | 50%
1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Commitment to continuous improvement
13% 41% 33% 11% 2%
I I I I 54%
| 1 1 |
15% 31% 31% 15% 8%
I | I | 46%
| 1 1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Ongoing training and development
11% 36% 28% 20% 5%
I I I || 47%
1 1 1 1 1
7% 36% 7% 43% 7%
| - || 3%

I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
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(50%)

(51%)

(48%)

(46%)

(53%)

(40%)
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Workplace Comparison

Attention to safety

26% 43% 21% 8% 2%

I I I I | | 69%
I 1 1 1 (|

64% 21% 14%

I I I | 85%
I 1 1 1

I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst

Reward and recognition

7% 25% 35% 24% 9%
| 32%
I 1 | 1 1
31% 46% 23%
I I | | 31%
I 1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
The quality of its products/services
10% 41% 36% 11% 2%
I I I I || 51%
I 1 I 1 |
33% 50% 8% 8%
I I I || 83%
I 1 1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Commitment to integrity and business ethics
11% 37% 39% 10% 3%
I I | | 48%
I 1 1 I (|
29% 36% 21% 7% 7%
I I I — — oL
I 1 1 1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
The level of customer service provided
9% 37% 44% 8% 2%
I I I I 46%
I 1 1 1 |
15% 38% 31% 8% 8%
| ] 53%
I | 1 1 1 1
I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
Responsiveness to market developments
11% 41% 40% 7% 1%
I I I | || 52%
I 1 1 1 |
23% 46% 15% 8% 8%
| | | | eo%

I:I The best I:I Better than most I:I Same as most I:I Not as good as most I:I The worst
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(63%)

(41%)

(63%)

(53%)

(56%)

(53%)
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Leadership Effectiveness

Senior management (Vice President or Director)

25% 41% 21% 7% 7%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 66% (47%)
36% 50% 7% 7%
Group | | | 86%
I I 1 1 1
I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly
Your current immediate supervisor
35% 34% 16% 9% 6%
ABC Total ! ! . . ! 69% (59%)
57% 29% 14%
Group ! ! ! ! 86%
I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly
Evaluation of Senior Management
Caring about what is on employees' minds
10% 21% 30% 21% 18%
ABC Total | 31% (23%)
I 1 1 1 1 1
36% 14% 21% 29%
Group | | | | | 50%
I | 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:' Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Managing the organization for profitability and growth
14% 33% 31% 17% 5%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 47% (42%)
21% 36% 29% 7% 7%
Group | | | | | | 57%
I 1 1 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Conducting business in an open and honest manner
13% 29% 29% 18% 10%
ABC Total | 42% (39%)
I | 1 1 1 1
36% 21% 29% 14%
Group | | | | | 57%
I I 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Treating employees with respect and dignity
17% 27% 25% 18% 13%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 44% (34%)
36% 7% 50% 7%
Group I [— || 43%

I
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
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Evaluation of Senior Management

Promoting strong customer relations

14% 32% 31% 17% 6%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! | ! 46% (45%)
50% 17% 17% 8% 8%
Group I I I —— 7
I 1 1 1 1 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor
Encouraging opportunities for career growth among employees
11% 21% 25% 24% 18%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 32% (28%)
46% 8% 23% 23%
Group | | | | | s49%
l 1 1 1 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor
Having a clear vision of the organization's future
18% 32% 29% 14% 7%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 50% (42%)
43% 21% 29% 7%
Group | | | | | 64%
I 1 1 I 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor
Supporting the necessary investment in new product development
17% 34% 29% 15% 6%
ABC Total | | | 51% (42%)
1 1 1 1 1 1
21% 36% 29% 14%
Group | | | | | 57%
I I 1 I 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor
Being accessible to employees
9% 18% 27% 25% 20%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 27% (30%)
36% 7% 14% 43%
Group I [— I | 43%

| 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor

Understanding the need for employees to balance their personal/family responsibilities with their work

9% 20% 24% 21% 25%
ABC Total | |

! 29% (34%)

21% 29% 29% 14% 7%
Group | | | | | ! 50%

1 1 1 1
I:I Excellent I:I Very good I:I Good I:I Fair I:I Poor
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Evaluation of Senior Management

Clearly recognizing excellent performance by employees

18% 26% 23% 26%
| | | 25%
1 | 1 |
21% 21% 29% 14% 14%
| | | 42%
| 1 | 1 |
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good D Fair D Poor
Evaluation of Current Inmediate Supervisor
Treating employees with respect and dignity
28% 33% 22% 11% 7%
| | | | | 61%
I 1 1 1 1
57% 14% 21% 7%
| | || 71%
1 1 | 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Developing a cohesive team environment
22% 29% 28% 13% 8%
| 51%
1 1 I I 1
50% 21% 21% 7%
| 71%
1 1 I 1
I:‘ Excellent I:' Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Encouraging opportunities for career growth among employees
16% 26% 26% 16% 16%
| 42%
1 1 I 1 |
46% 15% 15% 8% 15%
| | 61%
1 I I I 1
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Implementing programs and processes to achieve continuous improvement
14% 26% 30% 17% 13%
| 40%
1 1 I I |
50% 21% 14% 7% 7%
| 71%
1 1 1 1 |
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Conducting business in an open and honest manner
24% 29% 26% 13% 8%
| | | 53%
1 1 1 1 |
50% 14% 21% 14%
| ! 64%

1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
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Evaluation of Current Immediate Supervisor

Promoting strong customer relations

21% 32% 30% 11% 7%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 53% (45%)

54% 8% 31% 8%
Group | | | | ! 62%

1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good D Fair D Poor

Being accessible to employees

28% 32% 24% 11% 6%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 60% (51%)

54% 15% 31%
Group | | | ! 69%

1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor

Understanding the need for employees to balance their personal/family responsibilities with their work

29% 28% 22% 13% 8%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 57% (42%)

50% 29% 14% 7%
Group | | | | | 79%

| | I 1
I:‘ Excellent I:' Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor

Resolving employee problems, complaints and grievances

23% 26% 25% 15% 12%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 49% (39%)
46% 15% 31% 8%

Group ! ! | ! ! 61%

|
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor

Clearly recognizing excellent performance by employees

20% 27% 27% 15% 11%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 47% (39%)

57% 14% 21% 7%
Group | | | | | 71%

I 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor

Providing clear direction, coaching and feedback

20% 25% 27% 17% 12%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 45% (37%)

50% 7% 29% 14%
Group | | | | | 57%

1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
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Evaluation of Current Immediate Supervisor

Assigning work fairly

21% 27% 27% 14% 11%

ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 48% (40%)

57% 7% 21% 14%
Group | | | | ! 64%

I 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good D Fair D Poor

Most Recent Performance Review

When was your most recent performance review?

57% 21% 4% 6% 11%
ABC Total I I | | I I
I 1 1 I ) 1
G 93% 7%
roup
| -]
|:| Within the last I:‘ Longer ago than three months but I:‘ Longer ago than six months I:‘ Longer ago I:‘ Have not had a
three months within the last six months but within the last year than one year performance review
Satisfaction with Performance Review Program
In general, how satisfied are you with ABC's performance review program?
5% 25% 39% 20% 12%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 30%  (40%)
8% 8% 54% 31%
Group | | | | |  16%
I 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
Evaluation of Most Recent Performance Review
Accurately defining your job description
14% 34% 27% 14% 11%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 48% (58%)
23% 38% 23% 15%
Group | | | | | 61%
I 1 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Setting worthwhile objectives for you to meet
10% 33% 29% 17% 12%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 43% (51%)
31% 46% 8% 15%

Group | | | | ! 77%

1 1 I
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
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Evaluation of Most Recent Performance Review

Identifying areas that require improvement

11% 29% 30% 17% 13%
ABC Total | | | | | 40% (44%)
1 1 1 1 1 1
17% 50% 8% 25%
Group | | | | | 67%
I 1 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good D Fair D Poor
Providing useful coaching to improve your performance
9% 25% 28% 17% 21%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! | 34% (45%)
23% 38% 23% 15%
Group | | | | | 61%
l 1 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:‘ Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Fairly summarizing your recent job performance
12% 30% 25% 16% 17%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 42% (49%)
38% 31% 8% 23%
Group | | | | | 69%
I 1 1 1 1
I:‘ Excellent I:' Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
Helping to further your career
9% 24% 24% 18% 24%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! | 33% (40%)
33% 33% 8% 17% 8%
Group | | | | ! ! 66%

I I |
I:‘ Excellent I:I Very good I:‘ Good |:| Fair |:| Poor
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Motivation Index

ABC Total
100 a0 20 Fo =18 a0 u]
Extraordinary High Abowe awyg. Auerage Blelow awvg. Ceficient
muotivational motivational motivational motivational motivational  motivational
culture culture culture cultura culture culture
Group
100 an a0 70 G0 a0 u}
Extraordinary High Abowve awg, Aorarage Below avg. Creficient
motivational motivational motivational  motivational motivational  motivational
culture culture culture culture culture culture
Commitment to ABC
How strong a commitment do you feel toward ABC? Would you say that you feel...
34% 40% 19% 5% 1%
ABC Total | | | | || 74% (60%)
1 1 1 1 [}
43% 50% 7%
Group |

| | | 93%
1 1

I:‘ Extremely committed I:‘ Very committed I:I Somewhat committed I:I Not very committed |:| Not at all committed

Commitment from ABC

Which of the following statements best describes how committed you feel ABC is to you as an employee?
13% 34% 37% 12% 4%
ABC Total | | | | | 47% (43%)
1 1 1 1 1
21% 36% 36% 7%
Group | |

| | | s57%
1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely committed I:‘ Very committed I:I Somewhat committed I:I Not very committed |:| Not at all committed
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Commitment Importance vs. Performance Gaps

COMMITMENT - ABC Total Importance Performance Gap
You have the materials and equipment you need to do your 95% 58% 379,
work right

You believe that your career goals are being satisfied at your 89% 56% 33%
organization

You are given the chance to learn new skills at your 90% 64% 26%
organization

You feel secure in your position at your organization 90% 66% 24%
You have adequate authority to carry out your work 93% 69% 24%
At your organization, you feel motivated to do your work well 93% 72% 21%
You feel proud to work at this organization 89% 76% 13%
COMMITMENT - Group Importance Performance Gap
You have the materials and equipment you need to do your 100% 64% 36%
work right

You have adequate authority to carry out your work 100% 71% 29%
At your organization, you feel motivated to do your work well 100% 86% 14%
You believe that your career goals are being satisfied at your 93% 79% 14%
organization

You feel secure in your position at your organization 93% 79% 14%
You are given the chance to learn new skills at your 86% 79% 7%
organization

You feel proud to work at this organization 93% 86% 7%

Note: This table compares the stated importance of each Commitment attribute against your Group's
performance on each of the same attributes. Look for problems areas where the total performance score is
significantly lower than the importance score. Gaps of 20 or more percentage points should be priorities for

action.
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Satisfaction with Communications

How satisfied are you with the overall effectiveness of communications within ABC?

3% 19% 38% 28% 13%
ABC Total - | | | | 22%
1 1 1 1 1
21% 36% 36% 7%
Group | | | | |  21%
l 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely satisfied I:I Very satisfied I:I Somewhat satisfied I:I Not very satisfied I:I Not at all satisfied
Effectiveness of Communications
From senior management (Vice President or Director) to employees
9% 33% 38% 14% 6%
ABC Total | | | | | | 42%
I 1 1 1 1 1
29% 14% 21% 29% 7%
Group | | | | | | 43%
I 1 1 I 1 1
I:I Extremely effective I:I Very effective I:I Somewhat effective I:I Not very effective I:I Not at all effective
From employees to senior management (Vice President or Director)
5% 19% 38% 28% 11%
ABC Total | | | | | 24%
I 1 1 1 1
21% 7% 21% 43% 7%
Group | | | | || 28%
I 1 I 1 1 1
I:I Extremely effective I:I Very effective I:I Somewhat effective I:I Not very effective I:I Not at all effective
From your current immediate supervisor to you
22% 38% 26% 10% 3%
ABC Total | | | | | 60%
I 1 1 I =
50% 21% 21% 7%
Group I I I L | 71%
I 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely effective I:I Very effective I:I Somewhat effective I:I Not very effective I:I Not at all effective
From you to your current immediate supervisor
22% 40% 26% 8% 4%
ABC Total | | | | | | 62%
I 1 1 1 L
50% 21% 21% 7%
Group I I I || 71%
I 1 1 1 1
I:I Extremely effective I:I Very effective I:I Somewhat effective I:I Not very effective I:I Not at all effective
Between departments
2% 12% 29% 33% 25%
ABC Total | 14%
1 1 1 1 1
7% 21% 43% 29%
Group | | | | ! 7%

I:I Extremely effective I:I Very effective I:I Somewhat effective I:I Not very effective I:I Not at all effective
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Communication Importance vs. Performance Gaps

COMMUNICATION - ABC Total Importance Performance Gap
Senior management listens and responds to employee ideas 88% 49% 39%
Senior management communicates decisions that affect 0 o 0

employees effectively and efficiently 90% 58% 32%
Employees feel free to voice their opinions openly at work 87% 57% 30%
You know what is expected of you at work 95% 84% 11%
COMMUNICATION - Group Importance Performance Gap
Senior management listens and responds to employee ideas 93% 50% 43%
Senior management communicates decisions that affect 0 o 0

employees effectively and efficiently 93% 57% 36%
You know what is expected of you at work 100% 86% 14%
Employees feel free to voice their opinions openly at work 79% 79% 0%

Note: This table compares the stated importance of each Communication attribute against your Group's
performance on each of the same attributes. Look for problems areas where the total performance score is
significantly lower than the importance score. Gaps of 20 or more percentage points should be priorities for

action.

Recognition Index

In the last seven days, you have received recognition or praise for doing good work

23% 27% 18% 13% 19%
ABC Total |

50% 21% 14% 14%
Group | |

! 50% (40%)

! 71%

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly

In the last six months, someone at work has talked to you about your progress

28% 33% 17% 9% 13%
ABC Total | | |

| 61% (53%)
1 1 1 1 I 1

57% 29% 14%
Group | |

| 86%
I 1 1 1

I:‘ Agree strongly I:‘ Agree somewhat I:‘ Neither agree nor disagree I:‘ Disagree somewhat I:‘ Disagree strongly

In the last year, you have had opportunities at work to learn and grow

29% 34% 17% 10% 10%
ABC Total | | |

| 63% (55%)
1 1 1 1 1

57% 14% 14% 7% 7%
Group |

| 71%
1 1 1 1 1

I:' Agree strongly I:' Agree somewhat I:' Neither agree nor disagree I:' Disagree somewhat I:' Disagree strongly
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Satisfaction with Compensation

How satisfied are you with the pay/salary/compensation at ABC? When answering this question, think about

the total amount of compensation you receive but do not include benefits.
6% 33% 42% 15% 5%
ABC Total ! ! ! ! ! ! 39%

14% 21% 64%
Group ! ! ! ! 350

I:' Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Satisfaction with Benefits

Overall, how satisfied are you with the benefits provided by ABC?

24% 52% 21% 2%
ABC Total | | | ! ! 76%

29% 50% 21%

Group ! ! ! ! 79%

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Satisfaction with Specific Benefits

Medical Insurance

39% 49% 12% 1%
ABC Total | | | ” 88%
I 1 1 Il
64% 29% 7%
Group | | ! ! 93%

I:' Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Dental Insurance

34% 44% 17% 4%1%
ABC Total | | | | || 78%
[ { —H
36% 43% 21%
Group | | | ! 79%

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Long-term Disability Insurance

21% 44% 31% 2%2%
ABC Total | | | | || 65%
[ | | 1
50% 29% 21%
Group | | | ! 79%

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Satisfaction with Specific Benefits

Critical Illness Insurance

20% 45% 30% 3%2%

| | | | || 65%
I 1 1 1

45% 27% 27%

| | | | 729%
I 1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Short-term Disability Insurance
20% 42% 31% 4% 2%
| | || 62%
I 1 1 1 [ |
57% 21% 21%

| | | | 78%
I 1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

401(k)
17% 41% 30% 9% 3%

| | | | | | 58%
I 1 1 1 I

54% 8% 23% 8% 8%

| | | | | | 62%
I 1 1 1 1 1

I:' Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Flexible Spending Accounts

18% 42% 33% 4% 3%

I | | | 60%
I 1 1 1 | |

70% 10% 20%

| | | | 80%
I 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Paid vacation

24% 41% 26% 6% 2%
| | | | || e5%
I 1 I 1 ||
50% 21% 21% 7%

| | | | | 71%
I 1 1 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Paid holidays

24% 43% 23% 8% 1%
| | | | || 67%
I 1 I 1 |
36% 36% 21% 7%

| | | | | 72%
I 1 1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
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ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

ABC Total

Group

Satisfaction with Specific Benefits

Paid personal days

24% 45% 22% 7% 3%

| | | | || 69%
I 1 1 1 | |

50% 36% 14%

| | | | 86%
I 1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Paid funeral leave

22% 42% 23% 9% 4%
64%

29% 29% 21% 14% 7%

| | | | | | s8%
I 1 1 1 I 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Life Insurance and Accidental Death & Dismemberment Insurance

22% 46% 27% 3%2%
| | | ||| 8%
25% 25% 33% 8% 8%
| | | | ! | 50%

I:' Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Employee Assistance Program (EAP)
20% 44%% 30% 4% 2%
| | || 64%
| 1 1 i |
36% 18% 27% 9% 9%

| | | | | | 54%
I 1 1 I 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Boot Allowance
28% 49% 18% 4% 1%
| | | | || 77%
| 1 1 I
58% 42%

| | | 100%
I 1 1

I:I Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied

Tuition Reimbursement

22% 41% 25% 8% 4%
| | | Ll | 63%
I 1 I 1 1 1
50% 33% 17%

| | | | s50%
I 1 1 1

I:‘ Extremely satisfied I:‘ Very satisfied I:‘ Somewhat satisfied I:‘ Not very satisfied I:‘ Not at all satisfied
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Compensation Importance vs. Performance Gaps

COMPENSATION - ABC Total Importance Performance Gap
Your organization offers equitable systems for recognition, 0 o )
acknowledgement and rewards 84% 46% 38%
Your pay is directly related to your job performance 91% 54% 37%
You understand how your pay is determined 91% 58% 33%
Senior management cares about paying employees competitive 92% 59% 33%
wages

You are paid fairly compared with people in similar companies 92% 63% 29%

who hold similar jobs

COMPENSATION - Group Importance Performance Gap
Your organization offers equitable systems for recognition, 0 o )
acknowledgement and rewards 86% 36% 50%
Your pay is directly related to your job performance 93% 50% 43%
You are paid fairly compared with people in similar companies 0 0 )
who hold similar jobs 86% 64% 22%
You understand how your pay is determined 93% 71% 22%
Senior management cares about paying employees competitive 93% 79% 14%,
wages

Note: This table compares the stated importance of each Compensation attribute against your Group's
performance on each of the same attributes. Look for problems areas where the total performance score is
significantly lower than the importance score. Gaps of 20 or more percentage points should be priorities for

action.
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